74     952.500.6200 | www.exlar.com
FT Series Linear Actuators
FT Series
Linear Actuators
Exlar FT Series force tube actuators use a planetary
roller screw mounted inside a telescoping tube
mechanism. The follower is attached to the moveable
force tube, which then extends and retracts as the

X	 =	 Special (please specify)
 952.500.6200 | www.exlar.com    87
FT Series Ordering Information
FT
 S
er
ie
s
FTAA  -  BBCC  -  DEF  -  GGG  -  XX  ..  ..  XX
XX .. XX = Options
Housing Options
XH = Special housing options
HC = Type III hard coat anodized, class I2
XT = High capacity roller screw
SS = Stainless steel2
FG = Smooth white epoxy2
(IP65 sealing of unit with motor mounted requires “XH” option.)2
Special Follower
PF = �Preloaded follower. The dynamic load rating of zero backlash, preloaded screws is 63% of
the dynamic load rating of the standard non-preloaded screws. The calculated travel life
of a preloaded screw will be 25% of the calculated travel life of the same size and lead
non-preloaded screw for the same application.
FX = Special follower
End Switches (adjustable position throughout stroke)
L1 = One adjustable switch, (10-30 VDC, PNP, N.C., 1m. 3 wire embedded cable)
L2 = Two adjustable switches, (10-30 VDC, PNP, N.C., 1m. 3 wire embedded cable)
L3 = Three adjustable switches, (10-30 VDC, PNP, N.C., 1m. 3 wire embedded cable)
Please provide a drawing of motor dimensions with all orders to insure proper mounting
compatibility.
##### = Part No. Designator for Specials Optional 5 digit assigned part number to designate
unique model numbers for specials.
Note:
1. �Mounting face size, shaft length and other details of particular motors may require
special adapters or provisions for mounting. Always discuss your motor selection with
Exlar engineering.
2. �These housing options may also indicate the need for special material main rods,
faceplate and motor mounting provisions. Internal anti-rotate is not available with
stainless steel options. Consult Exlar Applications Engineering.
3. NEMA callout must meet specifications on page 92 or use alpha-numberic callout.
4. �MAX Std. motor size FT35: 4 inch/115 mm, FT60 & 80: 8 inch/200 mm. For oversized
motors, consult Exlar Applications Engineer.
5. Not available with inline motor mount. Consult Exlar Applications Engineering.
GGG = Motor Mount Provisions 3, 4
A## = �Alpha numeric motor call out – contact
Exlar Applications Engineering
Department. Motor not included.
NMT = �No motor mount – keyed shaft on
base unit only
N23 = Nema 23 standard dimension
N34 = Nema 34 standard dimension
N42 = Nema 42 standard dimension.
N56 = Nema 56 standard demension.
M60 = Exlar 60 mm SLM. Motor not included.
M90 = Exlar 90 mm SLM. Motor not included.
M11 = �Exlar 115 mm SLM and ER. Motor not
included.
M14 = �Exlar 142 mm SLM. Motor not included.
M18 = �Exlar 180 mm SLM. Motor not included.
G60 = Exlar 60 mm SLG. Motor not included.
G90 = Exlar 90 mm SLG. Motor not included.
G11 = �Exlar 115 mm SLG and ER. Motor not
included.
AB3, 4, 6, 8 = �Allen Bradley Ultra 3, 4, 6 and
8 inch motors
BD3, 4, 6, 8 = Baldor 3, 4, 6 & 8 inch motors
CM3, 4, 6, 8 = �Parker (Custom Servo Motors)
Metric 3, 4, 6 & 8 inch motors
EE3, 4 = Emerson EMC Imperial 3 & 4 inch
EM3, 4, 6, 8 = �Emerson EMC Metric 3, 4, 6 & 8
inch
FA 4, 6, 8 = Fanuc 4, 6 & 8 inch motors
IN3, 4, 6, 8 = �Bosch-Rexroth (Indramat) 3, 4, 6